

Revised Bid Summary
for
Zone 2 Water Main Loop Project

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Contractor									
				Reno Tahoe Construction, Inc.*		Vinciguerra Construction, Inc.		Longo Incorporated		FW Carson Co.		Four Point Engineering	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Temporary Erosion Controls/Tree Protection	1	LS	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
3	Clear and Grub	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	8" Water Main	280	LF	\$ 155.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 56,560.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 56,000.00
6	Fire Hydrant Removal	1	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
8	8" Valve	2	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00
9	Connection to Existing Water Main	2	EA	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 16,200.00
10	AC Paving (HMA)	270	SQFT	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,050.00
11	Rock Excavation (revocable)	8	CUYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
12	Revegetation	2,400	SQFT	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 18,000.00
Total					\$ 114,540.00		\$ 119,730.00		\$ 120,855.00		\$ 125,820.00		\$ 160,350.00

*Reno Tahoe Construction had an error in their bid form for Bid Item #8, whereby the Unit Cost and the Total Cost were the same. Bid Specifications section 00 41 43, 1.1.A, states "if the amount set forth as a unit price is...the same amount as the entry in the "Item Cost" column, then the amount set forth in the "Item Cost" column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the Unit Price". Therefore, the lowest responsive and responsible bidder is Reno Tahoe Construction.